ITEM

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Qry

860

5350

75

70

900

40

25

7000

6400

33
84

53

UNIT

LS.

SY

SY

SY

SY

LS

LS

LF

cY

cy

SY

SY

LF

LF

EA

EA

SY

CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS

DAYTON/BRONCO LANE REHAB
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2024

DESCRIPTION

Mobilization including preparatory work and operations

Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface including
removal of top 2.0" of surface

Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface

Perform removal and replacement of existing asphalt drive
surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert

Perform removal and replacement of existing concrete drive
surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert

Perform removal and disposal of various size and material
stormdrain culverts

Perform debris and sediment removal for existing culverts and
minor grading for grading to drain

Perform cleaning and regrading of ditches for ditches to have
positive drainage

Perform unclassified excavation and removal of existing
material

Provide and install compacted embankment

Perform cement stabilization for (8” Depth) at a rate of 40
Ib/sy

Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2.0” compacted depth)

Provide and install concrete swale

Furnish and intall 12" RCP

Furnish and intall 3'x3' concrete inlet w/2'x2' grate

Furnish and intall cast-in-place concrete headwall

Furnish and install rock rip-rap (12") slope stabilization

$

$

$

$
$

FRANCIS EXCAVATING
UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE

25,606.00 $_ 25,606.00
5.25 S 4,515.00
2.00 $_10,700.00
93.76 $  7,032.00

117.33 S 8,213.10

1,250.00 $_ 1,250.00

2,500.00 S 2,500.00
6.25 $  5,625.00
25.00 $ 1,000.00
30.00 $ 750.00
9.42 $_ 65,940.00
18.26 $  116,864.00

227.00 S 7,491.00
60.00 $_ 5,040.00

1,873.00 $  1,873.00

2,250.00 $_ 2,250.00
76.50 S 4,054.50

A %23

RAYFORD TRUCK & TRACTOR
UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE

20,000.00 20,000.00
5.00 4,300.00
5.00 26,750.00

200.00 15,000.00

200.00 14,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
10.00 9,000.00

100.00 4,000.00
50.00 1,250.00
15.00 105,000.00
22.00 140,800.00

140.00 4,620.00

100.00 8,400.00

4,500.00 4,500.00

4,500.00 4,500.00

200.00 10,600.00




CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS
DAYTON/BRONCO LANE REHAB
BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2024

FRANCIS EXCAVATING RAYFORD TRUCK & TRACTOR
ITEM Qry UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE

19 1 LS Provide and install manhole, cleanout and valve adjustments $_1,000.00 $_ 1,000.00 S 4,000.00 $_ 4,000.00
to bring to finished grad

20 0.5 AC Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within $  5,500.00 $  2,750.00 $  16,000.00 $  8,000.00
the Downtown West Streets project

21 1 LS Furnish and install traffic control devices $  7,500.00 $  7,500.00 $  5,000.00 $  5,000.00

22 1 s  Perform Testing $  4,000.00 $  4,000.00 $  4,000.00 $  4,000.00

23 1 LS Abandon in place existing sewer main $ 7,250.00 S 7,250.00 $ 2,700.00 $  2,700.00

24 1 EA  Provide and install connection to existing manhole by core $_2,750.00 $ 2,750.00 $_2,000.00 $_2,000.00
drilling

25 3 EA Re-connect long side sewer service connection to proposed $_ 1,895.00 $_ 5685.00 $_2,200.00 $__ 6,600.00
sewer main

26 3 EA Re-connect short side sewer service connection to proposed $ 1,375.00 S 4,125.00 S 1,200.00 S 3,600.00
sewer main

27 487 LF Provide and install 8" SDR-26 sewer main and fittings S 93.80 S 45,680.60 $  145.00 $ 70,615.00

28 20 cyY Provide and install gravel embedment when unfavorable soil S 70.00 $  1,400.00 S 90.00 $  1,800.00
conditions

29 1 EA Provide and install connection to existing sewer main to $  2,250.00 $  2,250.00 $  1,600.00 $  1,600.00
proposed manhole

30 2 EA Provide and install 4-ft diameter concrete manhole with cast $_ 4,667.50 $ _9,335.00 $_5,500.00 $_11,000.00
iron ring and cover

31 11 VF Provide and install extra vertical manhole depth $_173.00 $ 1,903.00 S 210.00 S 2,310.00

32 1 LS Provide and install trench protection $  7,500.00 $  7,500.00 $  1,600.00 $  1,600.00

33 200 LF Perform cleaning and video inspection of sewer main south of S 20.00 S 4,000.00 S 24.00 S 4,800.00

34 1 LS Install & maintain erosion control measures S 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 S 4,000.00 S 4,000.00

TOTALOF BASEBID $ 380,332.20 S 516,345.00

CALEB MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT MANAGER

*Note correction made by A.L. Franks Engineering


cmudford
Texas PE




