CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS DAYTON/BRONCO LANE REHAB BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2024

				FRANCIS EXCAVATING		RAYFORD TRUCK & TRACTOR	
ITEM 1	QTY 1	UNIT L.S.	DESCRIPTION Mobilization including preparatory work and operations	UNIT PRICE \$ 25,606.00	TOTAL PRICE \$ 25,606.00	UNIT PRICE \$ 20,000.00	TOTAL PRICE \$ 20,000.00
1	1	L.S.	Mobilization including preparatory work and operations	\$ 25,606.00	\$ 25,606.00	\$20,000.00	\$
2	860	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface including removal of top 2.0" of surface	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,300.00
3	5350	SY	Perform pulverizing of existing asphalt surface	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$5.00	\$ 26,750.00
5	75	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing asphalt drive surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert	\$ 93.76	\$ 7,032.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	70	SY	Perform removal and replacement of existing concrete drive surface associated with the replacement of driveway culvert	\$ 117.33	\$ 8,213.10	\$200.00	\$ 14,000.00
7	1	LS	Perform removal and disposal of various size and material stormdrain culverts	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	1	LS	Perform debris and sediment removal for existing culverts and minor grading for grading to drain	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	900	LF	Perform cleaning and regrading of ditches for ditches to have positive drainage	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
10	40	CY	Perform unclassified excavation and removal of existing material	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	25	CY	Provide and install compacted embankment	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	7000	SY	Perform cement stabilization for (8" Depth) at a rate of 40 lb/sy	\$ 9.42	\$ 65,940.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105,000.00
13	6400	SY	Provide and Install ACHM Surface Mix (2.0" compacted depth)	\$ 18.26	\$_116,864.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 140,800.00
14	33	LF	Provide and install concrete swale	\$ 227.00	\$ 7,491.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,620.00
15	84	LF	Furnish and intall 12" RCP	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,400.00
16	1	EA	Furnish and intall 3'x3' concrete inlet w/2'x2' grate Furnish and intall cast-in-place concrete headwall	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 1,873.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	1	EA	·	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	53	SY	Furnish and install rock rip-rap (12") slope stabilization	\$ 76.50	\$ 4,054.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00

CITY OF LINDEN, TEXAS DAYTON/BRONCO LANE REHAB BID OPENING DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2024

				FRANCIS EXCAVATING		RAYFORD TRUCK & TRACTOR	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
19	1	LS	Provide and install manhole, cleanout and valve adjustments to bring to finished grad	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	0.5	AC	Provide and install hydroseeding at all disturbed areas within the Downtown West Streets project	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	1	LS	Furnish and install traffic control devices	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$_5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	1	LS	Perform Testing	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	1	LS	Abandon in place existing sewer main	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
24	1	EA	Provide and install connection to existing manhole by core drilling	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	3	EA	Re-connect long side sewer service connection to proposed sewer main	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
26	3	EA	Re-connect short side sewer service connection to proposed sewer main	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
27	487	LF	Provide and install 8" SDR-26 sewer main and fittings	\$ 93.80	\$ 45,680.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 70,615.00
28	20	CY	Provide and install gravel embedment when unfavorable soil conditions	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
29	1	EA	Provide and install connection to existing sewer main to proposed manhole	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	2	EA	Provide and install 4-ft diameter concrete manhole with cast iron ring and cover	\$ 4,667.50	\$ 9,335.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
31	11	VF	Provide and install extra vertical manhole depth	\$ 173.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,310.00
32	1	LS	Provide and install trench protection	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
33	200	LF	Perform cleaning and video inspection of sewer main south of	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00
34	1	LS	Install & maintain erosion control measures	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00

CALEB J. MUDFORD

129480

Col STERE

SONAL ERG

SONAL E

TOTAL OF BASE BID \$

380,332.20

516,345.00

CALES MUDFORD, P.E. PROJECT MANAGER